

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 171389, Version: 0

171389

Version

Original

THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

- 1. Resolution congratulating the following on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout:
 - a.) Maximilian S. Engel

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

b.) Evan M. Rolbiecki

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

c.) Joseph E. Schroder

BY ALDS. BOHL, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- 2. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Marilyn Creich on the occasion of her 100th birthday.
 BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 3. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Bishop Johnie C. Williams, who passed from this life on December 2, 2017.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, LEWIS, PEREZ, RAINEY, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, JOHNSON

- 4. Resolution honoring the memory of Andrew Tyler, who passed from this life on December 7, 2017. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, LEWIS, PEREZ, RAINEY, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI
- 5. Resolution recognizing Phillip "Phil" McDowell on his outstanding service to the Department of Public Works and to the City of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- 6. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a.) Tobias J. Golembiewski, III

File #: 171389, Version: 0

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- b.) Gilbert J. Gwinn
- BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY
 - c.) Paris Doffek

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- 7. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a.) Dale A. Schwark

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, JOHNSON, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY

- 8. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a.) Debra A. Hermann

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- b.) Patricia G. Gutierrez
- BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY
 - c.) Mark E. Detert

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- d.) Jesus L. Castillo
- BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY
 - e.) Linda Jefferson

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- f.) Kevin W. Wilcox
- BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY
 - g.) Lisa L. Medill

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

h.) Ronald L. Lunford

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- 9. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library.
 - a.) Irene Moraniec

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

b.) W. Russell Majala

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- 10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works.
 - a.) Patrick Arnold
- BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY
 - b.) Robert D. Liebl

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY

- 11. Resolution congratulating Lynn M. Claflin on her retirement from the Milwaukee City Attorney's Office. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, LEWIS, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY
- 12. Resolution congratulating Cathie Stroschin on her retirement from the Office of the Comptroller.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

CC-CC Mary Kate 12/15/17